

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA 1-6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2010  
CC 9357-9358/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2008 passed in Regular Second Appeal No. 1557/1985 and order dated 28/04/2010 passed in Review Petition No. 28-C/2010 in Regular Second Appeal No. 1557/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMRIK SINGH (D) THR.LRS.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KAUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)  
[ALONGWITH THE RECORD OF C.A. NO. 5198/2008]

Date: 30/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath, Adv.  
Mr. Jaspreet Singh, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Renuka Sadana )  
Court Master